El Dorado County Department of Agriculture, Weights & Measures NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON PROPOSED RATE INCREASE

Notice is hereby given that a public hearing will be held at 9:00 a.m. on December 5, 2006, by the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors which will be held at the Board of Supervisors' Chambers, 330 Fair Lane, Building A, Placerville, California. The public hearing will consider the request by El Dorado County Agriculture, Weights & Measures to raise fees effective January 5, 2007. Current and proposed rates can be found on the El Dorado County Agriculture, Weights and Measures website http://www.co.el-dorado.ca.us/ag, or you may view the document at El Dorado County Agriculture, Weights & Measures Department, 311 Fair Lane, Placerville, CA 95667

William J. Stephans Agricultural Commissioner, Sealer of Weights & Measures